RESOLUTION NO. 2024-002

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT
ACT (TDA) CLAIM AND AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION BY THE CITY MANAGER, OR
DESIGNEE, TO THE SACRAMENTO AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
(SACOG) FOR LOCAL TRANSPORATION FUNDS

WHEREAS, the State of California enacted the Transportation Development Act (TDA) in 1972 to provide funds for transportation needs each fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the Sacramento Area Council of Governments (SACOG) is designated as the Regional Transportation Planning Agency for the four-county metropolitan area, which includes the City of Elk Grove (City), to receive claims for approval pursuant to the TDA rights and regulations; and

WHEREAS, SACOG has apportioned Local Transportation Funds (LTF) available for the City to claim for Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-24.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or designee, to submit the necessary claim forms to SACOG for receipt of FY 2023-24 LTF funds apportioned to the City of Elk Grove, as well as apportionments from previous years not yet claimed by the City.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 10th day of January 2024

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ASON LINDGREN. CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JÓNATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2024-002

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on January 10, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Brewer, Robles, Spease, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Vason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California